TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.		11/20/2009	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stolle Machinery Company, LLC	
Street Address:	6949 South Potomac Street	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1180855	D
Registration Number:	1199316	DIDDE
Registration Number:	2196250	DIDDE COLORTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP 300 North LaSalle Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10265-13 DRG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Gasiorowski

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004100 FRAME: 0475

900148251

Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/		
Date:	11/20/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=11-20-09 Release of TM Security Interest Goldman Sachs to Stolle#page1.tif source=11-20-09 Release of TM Security Interest Goldman Sachs to Stolle#page2.tif source=11-20-09 Release of TM Security Interest Goldman Sachs to Stolle#page3.tif source=11-20-09 Release of TM Security Interest Goldman Sachs to Stolle#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004100 FRAME: 0476

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 20, 2009 ("Effective Date") by and between Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., with its principal office at 85 Broad Street, New York, New York 10004 ("Grantee"), and Stolle Machinery Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 6949 South Potomac Street, Englewood, Colorado 80112 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated July 25, 2008 (the "Credit Agreement"), and a related Pledge and Security Agreement dated July 25, 2008 (the "Pledge and Security Agreement") and a related Trademark Security Agreement dated July 25, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing trademarks owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2008, Reel 3823, Frame 0166;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

SECTION 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS</u>. Grantee hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest, in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following property:

Trademarks, trademark registrations and/or applications and tradenames listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, the right to use or otherwise recover for any past, present, and future infringement, dilution, or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit, and all other rights of any kind whatsoever corresponding thereto through the world (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral").

SECTION 3.

<u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, but all of such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

15926651.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004100 FRAME: 0477 SECTION 4. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.

Authorized Signatory

Anna Ostrovsky Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Trademark No.	Registration Date
D AND DESIGN	1180855	12/08/1981
DIDDE	1199316	06/29/1982
DIDDE COLORTECH	2196250	10/13/1998

- 4 -

RECORDED: 11/20/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004100 FRAME: 0480